RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
om PIO-1323	
` alanians	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2000) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereor.
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: CONSTANCE F. BERGER
RUSSELL BERGER	
	Internal Address:
Voc Le No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	THE AND TAN PLAN
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 7117 PELICAN BAY BLVD.
Security Agreement Change of Name	APT. 804
Other	City: NAPLES State: FL Zip: 34108
03/23/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attorness
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/201,896	B. Patent No.(s)attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: David R. Josephs	·
Barlow, Josephs & Holmes, Ltd.	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
101 Over Street, 5th Floor	o, Deposit account names
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor	020900
City: Providence State: R1 Zip: 02903	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
/	inthin Brunes 05/24/2004
Cynthia M. Branca Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
rotal number of pages molubing	Little secured gaves cheef information to:

03/23/04 15:05 FAX 17814530326

STEPHEN BERGER

ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration. of which I acknowledge receipt, I, RUSSELL BERGER, of 147 Tower Avenue, Needham, MA 02494, a citizen of the United States, hereby sell and assign to Constance F. Berger, having an address of 7117 Pelican Bay Blvd., Apt. 804, Naples, FL 34108, her successors and assigns, for the territory of the united States of America and for all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in DISPOSABLE BAG DISPENSER invented by me. and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said individual or her representatives all facts known to me respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful ceths and generally do everything possible to aid said individual, her successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dafe

ussell Berger

S014 P01027-US

PATENT REEL: 014663 FRAME: 0728